## POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

	Curre	nt Report No.	16	/	2022			
Date:	April 1st 2022							
Abbreviated issuer name: FAMUR S.A.								
Subject: Contracts with Polskie Maszyny Group – agreement								
Legal basis: Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information Text of the report: Further to Current Report No. 63/2021 of December 17th 2021 and Current Report No. 10/2022 of March 4th 2022, the Management Board of FAMUR S.A. of Katowice (the "Company") announces that on April 1st 2022 an agreement was signed with Polskie Maszyny Group sp. z o.o. of Katowice (the "Customer") to withdraw from the performance of three out of several existing contracts for the delivery of equipment and supervision of installation of the equipment purchased for use in the Russian Federation (the "Agreement").								
In the Agreement the Parties agreed upon the terms of termination of three out of several existing contracts, also with regard to the settlement of costs incurred to date. Each Party has agreed to pay a portion of the costs incurred in connection with the performance of the contracts to date. The amount of the costs to be paid by the Company is not material.								
The value of the three contracts covered by the Agreement is approximately PLN 130m.								

	(full issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
(+48 32) 359 63 00	(+48 32) 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)		
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

## SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
April 1st 2022	Dawid Gruszczyk	Vice President of Sales	
April 1st 2022	Tomasz Jakubowski	Vice President / COO - Underground Segment	